## NEWS FOSTER WHEELER LTD

CLARENDON HOUSE, 2 CHURCH STREET, HAMILTON, HM CX, BERMUDA MAILING ADDRESS: PERRYVILLE CORPORATE PARK, CLINTON, NJ 08809-4000

## FOSTER WHEELER TO PARTICIPATE IN CITI'S 21<sup>ST</sup> ANNUAL GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING CONFERENCE

HAMILTON, BERMUDA, February 25, 2008--Foster Wheeler Ltd. (Nasdaq: FWLT) announced today that Raymond J. Milchovich, chairman and chief executive officer, will make a presentation to investors at Citi's 21<sup>st</sup> Annual Global Industrial Manufacturing Conference in New York City on Tuesday, March 4, at 3:00 p.m. (Eastern).

Foster Wheeler invites investors and those interested to listen to a live audio webcast and view presentation slides via the Investor Relations Presentations section of its website (http://www.fwc.com). A replay of the webcast and presentation slides will also be available on the website for approximately 30 days following the presentation.

Foster Wheeler Ltd. is a global company offering, through its subsidiaries, a broad range of engineering, procurement, construction, manufacturing, project development and management, research and plant operation services. Foster Wheeler serves the upstream oil and gas, LNG and gasto-liquids, refining, petrochemicals, chemicals, power, pharmaceuticals, biotechnology and healthcare industries. The company is based in Hamilton, Bermuda, and its operational headquarters are in Clinton, New Jersey, USA. For more information about Foster Wheeler, please visit our Web site at www.fwc.com.

# # #

08-276

## **Contacts:**

MediaMaureen Bingert908 730 4444E-mail: maureen\_bingert@fwc.comInvestor RelationsScott Lamb908 730 4155E-mail: scott\_lamb@fwc.com

Other Inquiries 908 730 4000 fw@fwc.com